ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
519671STB

RALC O

6 Light Chandelier

Step 1.
Step 2.

Step 3.
Step 4.
Step 5.
Step 6.
Step 7.
Step 8.
Step 9.

Finish mounting and wiring steps before glass installation step

Attach mounting plate to electrical box using 2 8-32 machine screws
At the same time,install safety to ceiling beam

Screw part#10 to part#13.

Pass part#8.9.11.12 through part#10 as dwg, use part#7 to fix.
Screw part#4 to part#7.

Pass part#2.3.5.6 through part#4 as dwg, use part#l to fix.
Screw part#15 to part#13.

Pass part#14.16 through part#l15 as dwg, use part#17 to fix.
Screw part#18 to part#17.

Step 10. Pass part#19.20 through part#18 as dwg, use part#2l to fix.

Step 11.

Use part#21 to fix part#22 onto part#l3.

Step 12. Fasten 2 (state specification of screw ) into mounting plate so that they extend

away from wall when mounting plate is installed

Step 13. Attach the mounting plate to outlet box with screws
Step 14. Refer to wiring diagram.Splice the ribbed side of fixture cord

to the white supply wire from outlet box with wire connector. Splice the smooth
side of the fixture cord to black supply wire from outlet box with wire connector

Step 15. Carefully tuck in all wires. Attach the back plate with the mounting screw on

the crossbar.Secure fixture with shell knobs.

Step 16.Install E26 bulbs,do not use bulbs that exceeds 40W.

Note:Add plastic washer between metal
and glass when installing glass part!

Terminal box by others

UL straight cross bar

8-32 screw
thread rod

Rolling plate

Glass tray

(W)
W
Su

UL M13 brass mounting ring

lock

Note:If you need to adjust the height,
please use the tool to cut the chain to

appropriate length, and then use the

lock to connect!

1-Loop
——— 2-Iron lathe part
3-Sleeve

4-Round iron tube
5-Glass column
6-Iron lathe part

-—— 7-Welded loop

lock

8-Iron lathe part

9-Sleeve

10-Round iron tube

W 11-Glass column
\\\\\\\\“Hllllll////

12-Tro Wi

i lathe part
13-Frame

Ring with M13 thread

Wiring Diagram

SOCKET (INCANDESCENT) HOUSE WIRES

= i
Black & White supply wires

”H \

LINE:SMOOTH— I I

LINE:RIBBED—

W, I

14-Sleeve
15-Thread tube

16-Glass disc
17-Loop

18-Round iron bar

-——— 19-Glass column

-——— 20-Lathe part
21-Cast brass part

21-Socket outer ring

22-Glass disc

P1

www.kalco.com



